

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3027 OF 2013
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in re-filing appeal, condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| This matter be listed along with Civil Appeal No. D20611 of 2012. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |