

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3027 OF 2013

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in re-filing appeal,
 condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2937 of 2014

[CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU ELECT. BOARD & ANR. V. M/S. INDIAN WIND
 power ASSN. & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 11/04/2014

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG.
 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. S. Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
 Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

These matters be listed on 17th April, 2014. In
 the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant
 will obtain instructions as to at what rate of
 interest the appellant is prepared to compensate
 the respondent for the delay.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
 COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
 COURT MASTER