

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3027 OF 2013

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in re-filing appeal,
condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2937 of 2014

[CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU EELCTRICITY BOARD & ANR. V. M/S. INDIAN
WIND POWER ASSN. & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling appeal)

Date: 17/04/2014

These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We issue notice returnable in six weeks only on
the question whether the rate of interest awarded by

CA NO. D 3027/2013

the Regulatory Commission and against the appellant
as upheld by the Appellate Tribunal can be reduced
from 12 per cent to 6 per cent.

In the meanwhile there shall be stay of

contempt proceedings for violation of the impugned
order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER