

SECTION-XVII

LISTED ON : 16.09.2014

R/COURT : 2

ITEM NO : 72

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5465 of 2014

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2937 of 2014

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

...Appellants

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGRAWAL & ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above matters were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 14.07.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.2937/2014 has stated that she has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The served respondent Nos.2-5 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do so. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in C.A. No.5465/14 and the respondent Nos. 6 & 12 in C.A.No.2937/2014.

List again on 16.09.2014.”

Civil appeal No. 5465 of 2014

It is further submitted that Mr. Vikas Mehta, advocate has on 14.07.2014 entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover have been received in respect of respondent no. 2. Hence Service of respondent no. 2 remain incomplete.

Civil appeal No. 2937 of 2014

It is submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, advocate has on 23.06.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 in C.A. no. 2937 of 2014. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 to 5 and 7 to 11 so far though served. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers have been received in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 12. Hence service remains incomplete in respect of respondent no. 6 & 12.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR