

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5465/2014

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL (R-1)

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2937/2014

Date : 16/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shanti Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn C.A.No. 5465/2014

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance for filing the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps for service of notice to the unserved respondent no.2.

In C.A.No.2937/2014

Respondent no.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on respondent nos.2-5 and 7-11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall

have the liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be granted.

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps for service of notice to the unserved respondent nos. 6 and 12.

List again on 3.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SW