

SECTION-XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5465 of 2014

With

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2937 of 2014

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL,  
TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION ETC

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGRAWAL & ANR. ETC

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above matters were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 16.09.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

In C.A.No. 5465/2014

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period stipulated above.

In C.A.No.2937/2014

Ld. counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 6 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.1 and the respondent No.6 adopts the same. This is taken on record.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.12. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period stipulated above.

List again on 17.02.2015.

Civil appeal No. 5465 and 2937 of 2014

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of the petition and addresses of the Trial Court in both the matters. With the result notice could not be issued.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 16<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR