

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5465/2014

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL (R-1)
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2937/2014

Date : 17/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Shase,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 5465/2014

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit, if any within a period of three weeks.

C.A. No. 2937/2014

Despite last opportunity learned counsel for the appellants has not taken steps in respect of the respondent No.2 in C.A. No. 5465/2014 and Respondent No. 12 in C.A No. 2937/2014. Registry to process the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar