

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5465/2014

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 2937/2014

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to comply with the
Office Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER