

<Item No.30 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5465/2014

THE CHIEF FINANCIAL CONTROLLER/GENERAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR NARSINGDAS AGARWAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2937/2014

(With (With (With appln.(s) for early hearing and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and )

C.A. No. 4859-4860/2015

(With (With (With (With (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Muthu Velpalani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar,Adv.

Item No.30 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5465 /2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the dasti proof of respondent No. 2 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 2937/2014

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the dasti proof of respondent No. 12 despite opportunities.

Application for early hearing filed by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,

Ld. Counsel shall be placed before the Honble Court with appropriate office report including non filing of proof of dasti of Respondent No.12.

C.A. No. 4859-4860/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG